

No. 21-147

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
ERIK EGBERT,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT BOULE,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF THE NATIONAL ICE COUNCIL AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

—◆—
MICHAEL L. RAINS
MICHAEL A. MORGUESS
Counsel of Record
BRIAN P. ROSS
RAINS LUCIA STERN ST. PHALLE &
SILVER, P.C.
2300 Contra Costa Blvd., Suite 500
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523
Tel: (925) 609-1699
MMorguess@RLSlawyers.com
Attorneys for National ICE Council

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
BRIEF OF THE NATIONAL ICE COUNCIL AS <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> IN SUPPORT OF PETI- TIONER.....	1
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	4
I. The Ninth Circuit’s decision adversely im- pacts national security, affecting how fed- eral officers and agents perform their duties by causing hesitancy in those en- gaged in important and potentially dan- gerous work	6
II. Structured accountability overseen by Congress exists to ensure officers conduct themselves ethically and in accordance with the civil rights and liberties of mem- bers of the public	13
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Bivens v. Six Unknown Named Agents of Federal Bureau of Narcotics</i> , 403 U.S. 388 (1971).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Boule v. Egbert</i> , 998 F.3d 370 (9th Cir. 2021).....	9
<i>Douglas v. Veterans Admin.</i> , 5 M.S.P.R. 280 (1981).....	15
<i>Fisher v. City of San Jose</i> , 558 F.3d 1069 (9th Cir. 2009).....	11
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989).....	10
<i>Hernandez v. Mesa</i> , 140 S. Ct. 735 (2020).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Scott v. Henrich</i> , 39 F.3d 912 (9th Cir. 1992).....	10, 11
<i>Ziglar v. Abbasi</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1843 (2017).....	3, 13
STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS	
6 U.S.C. §345(a)(6).....	14
Sup. Ct. R. 37.6.....	1
5 C.F.R. Part 2635.....	14
5 C.F.R. §2635.105.....	14
